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RTI Application Form d
FORM *A®
See Rule 3(1)
. 1- I)- N“-u .nilv.--.b.ll-
) o T wa| (ForQMMicellseOnly)
To <Iee Mirfsher's OFico
Hon'ble PrAme Minister of T T
India and Minister of Df;% §5§T(I)%N
personnel, Publie prievances W=l =JVER OO
and pensions on n-:ﬂ'-'._..__ﬂigio ’
1.FullNameofTheApplicant :Satish Kashinath Khilari
2.FatherName/Spouse Name :Kashinath Baha Khilari -
3.Permancnt address : {argani Tehsil — Atpadi
Dist — Sangli, State — Moharashtra
Pin code- 415306.
Email id:
gatishkhilar8 /@ email.com
4.ComrespondenceAddress: As above As * Pyove

S.Particulars of The InformationSolicited
3) Subject Matter of Information(*): About'getting the information of proceedings
done on my request form from your department submitted on 15/5/2015.

b) Theperiodtowhichinformationrelates(*#):15 May 2019 — 26 Oct 2020

c) SpecificDetailsofInformationrequired(+##): .
1. Information your departiment has got from Ammy department about proceedings
done on Army soldiers who are recruited from Army requirement offices in Kolhapur,
Pune, Kulaba/Mumbai, Aurangabad in Maharashtra by submitting fake documents and
bonds,
2, Information your department has got about proceedings done by Army offices
on suspected criminal in 18972016 F.LR registered at Cantonment § Palice Station,
Aurangabad who has submitted fake bonds and Jjoined army “again®,
3. Information your department has got about - Names of students in numbers at
least more than 1935 that have appeared 10 army recruitment based on fraudulent
documents supplied by “trust™ — Public trust registration no. F-7799 Sangli
(Maharashtra), Name: Adarsh carcer academy, Bahaddunwvadi, Tal. Walwa, Dist. Sangli.
And number of soldiers that have joined Army successfully bascd on fraudulent
documents. . .
4, Information your department has got on follow up enquiry email 1 sent on
19/05/2019 1o following personnel — roe : N
Hon'ble President presidentafindia@rb.nic.in - *
Hon'ble Prime Minister connect@mygov,nic.in
Hon'ble Defense Minister pmo@mod. nic.in
about— ..
L. original complaint I filed to Director, Central Bureau of
Investigation, New Delhi on 16/05/2019,
2, request form I submitted to President of India and Supreme commander
of armed forces on 15/05/2019,
. 3. request form 1 submilted 1o Prime Minister of India and Minister of
personnel, Public grievances and pensions on 15/05/2019,
4. request form | submitied to Defense Minister of India on 16/05/2019.

Bcarved mah Com3oarmer

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner



d) WhetherinformationisrequiredbyPost: Yes

orinperson(theactualpostalfeesshallbe

included in additional fec in providing theinformation)

c) IncascbyPost(ordinary/registered - :Speed post

or speedpost)

6.Is this information not made availableby
publicauthorityundervoluntarydisclasure? N/A

7.Doyouagreetopaytherequiredfee?
8.Haveyoudepositedapplivationfee? :No

:Yes. I nprecto pay the fces.

(I Yes,Detailsofsuchdeposit)

9. WhetherbelongstobelowPovertyl.inecategory?::No

(If yesyoufurishedtheproofofihesamewith

l ™ application?) \ .

! %Iace: Ne [D D e_' h] Signature of Applicant .

t ate: A . ]

‘ 2€110 12020 g“}J(h,}aﬂ Sarsh }Qﬂhma@
(*)BroadCategoryofthesubjecttobeindicated(su grantofgovemmentservice -

* matters/Licensesete.) *
(")Rclmntpeﬁodronvhichmromationlmquimdtobcindicmed.
(***)Specificdetails oftheinformationarerequiredtobeindicated.
k Scasred = rh camncanney
N
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. _' . '_ . . I!!Ennﬂznq
o PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
o : ' South Block *
. New'Delhi-110 011
No. RTI/.40952,./2020-PMR Dated: 277.1).. 12020
To:
SHRT..SATISH. ANSHINATY. KHILART
Sfor SHRT. KASHINATH. AANA. KHTARE -
Blov 1 Pe KARGANT. TEHSTL AT LA
mickt, . CANGLEL.

State: MAHARASIRA.. Pin Code: MISTIBL,

2 Section 6(1) of the act <" A person who desires to obtain any Information under this Act, shall make a
request [n writing or through electronic means In English or Hindi or in the official language of the area in which

the application is being made, accompanying such fec as prescribed®,

3. Rule 3 of the Right to Informatien (Regulation of Fee & Cost) Rules, 2005 states that request for obtaining
on (6) shall be accompanied by an application fee of Rs. ten by way ol

Information under sub-scetion (1) of Sect}
draft or banker’s cheque payable to the Accounts Office of the public

cash against proper receipt or by demand
authority. Subsequently, by Notifieation dated 17.05.2006, these Rules were further amended to Include Indjan

Postal Order also as mode of payment. If an applicant belongs to the below poventy line (BPL) category, he is not
required to pay any fee; provided he provides valid proof in support of his claim to belong to the BPL eategory in
the form of copy of BPL Card. The application not accompanied by the prescribed fec of Rs 10/- or such proof of
the applicant's belonging to BPL Category, s the casc may be, is not a valid application under the Act.

-4, As per the statutory provisions contained in Rule 6(1) of the RTI Act, a prescribed fee is to be paid by the
applicant for seeking information. In terms of extant rules, an application seeking information under the RTI Act,
2005 shall be accompanicd by a fee of Rs. 10.00 in either of the Iollowing modes-

. In cash deposited with the Cashier, PMO in person;
(i).  Demand Draft /Bankers' Cheque drawn in favour of "Section Officer, Prime Minister’s OfTice

payable st New Delhi
(). Postal Order drawn In favour of *Section Officer, Prime Minister's Olfice

t—‘h1

v ——

OR
with a valid proof of applicant bei ¢ fi :
Line (BPL) category, ppli ng exempt from making payment of the fees 2s he/she belongs 1o Below Poverty
v
B = e e—— e & 1 ‘-__ o hiaet e _‘_'
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To

Seetion officer, Prime
minister's office: New

Dclhi.

1.Full Name of The Applicant
2. Father Name/Spouse Name

3.Permanent address

1.Correspondence Address

s. Particulars of The Information Solicited .

RTI Application Form
FORM *A?
Sec Rule 3(I

L EUGAUIEL|
mumn Ofice
TF AT
DAK SECTION

RECEINEDON @

oae L1 27

.

L.D.Ne........ ..
(For Office Use Only)

* AL Korgani Tehsil ~ Atpadi,
Dis1= 8y neli State— Mahamehten,
in crule. 11820

Mﬁ.
Email id
‘Enizhkhi

e sl

————— ——

! Asabove

a) Subject Matter of Information (*): About Ectting the information of proceedings
done on my request form from your department submittad an 15/512019,

b) The period to which information relates (**): 1S May 201914 Dee 2020

€) Specific Detaijls of Information required (***);
1. Information your depariment has Eot from Army department about proceedings

done on Ammy soldiers wha are reervited from A

Ty recruitment offices in Kolhapur,

Pune, Kulaha/Mumbai, Aurangzbad in Maharashira hy submitting fake documents and

bonds.

2 Information your department has

Eot about proceedings done by Amy offices

On suspected criminal In 189/2016 F,LR registered: at Cantonment § Police Station,

Aurzmgzbod whe has submittad

& nodSis informantioned FLR-Gancsh  Rammiday
“ogain"on 12/22017 by supplying fake documente through Kolhapur army recruitment

oflice.).

[ak bonds and joinsd

Sy "2pin(ranticularly porsan
Khilari wha hay juined army

3 Information your department has £ot obout - Names uf students In numbers at

least more than 1935 thay have appeared 10 2

documents  supplied hy

(Maharashtra), Name: Adarsh

And number or suldiers
documents,

my récruitment based on fraudulent
“Inst™ - Public e reglstration na.  F-7799 Sangli
carcer academy, Hahaddurwadi, Tal. Walwa, Dist. Sangli.
that have joined Ammy sueecssfully based on fraudulent

d4, Information your department has pat on follow: Up enquiry email | sent on
190572019 1o foltowing personne] ~

Hon'dle Prime Minister copnecrermysms ynan

ebout -

1. original complaint I filed to Direvtor,

Cental Bureay of Investigation,
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b

New Dellu on 16052019,

2. reyusst form | submitted tn Prime Minister of India ond Minister of
personnel, Public grievances and pensions on 15/05/2019,

d) Whether information is required by Post :Yes
or in persan (the netual postal fees shall be
included in additional fee in providing the information)

<) Incase by Post (ordinary/registered *Speed post
or speed post)

6.1s this information not made available by
public authority under valuntary diselosurc? :N/A

7.Do you agree 1o pay the required fce? Jlts.Lnsm_m_me

B.liave you deposited application fec? : Yes,By 1PQ & Demand Dra
(Il Yes, Details of such deposit)

9. Whether belongs 10 below Poverty Line category?: : Na
(I€ yes. you furnished the prool of the same

with application?) . A
Place: Date; Bl 2b2ne o @?}&

o 9‘DDcb h ) Applicant

N \ 1
(Pep ' (Sbn arkingth Kiilge) |

(*) Broad Category of the subject to be indieated (such as grant of government
service matters/Licenses ete.)
{(**) Relevant period for which information is required to he
indicated, (+*

*) Specific details of the information are required (o be
~~ indicated,
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Prime Minister's Office
7% Ref- 110011

New Delhi- 110011

fRwa/sus: st et Friimy e o TIfI®1/Petition of SHRI SATISH KASHINATH KHILARI

T wrate 3 wra < i sRiAY R F R 15/05/2019 & U/5iifa® pae =1 wriw
mﬁhﬂﬁm&ﬁumﬁmmélmmﬂm%ﬁmmaﬁzﬂwwm
TEE W 3ners T @ o

A letter/gist of oral representation dated 15/05/2019 recelved In this office from SHRI
SATISH KASHINATH KHILARI Is forwarded herewith for action as appropriate. Reply may be
sent to the Petitioner and a copy of the same may be uploaded on the portal,

- - - ——— - o -

gt

[Forf THR HEw/ITENDRA KUMAR MANDAL]

_ 3T SHfUFHl/SECTION OFFICER
W3 361 HAT/SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
PMOPG/D/2019/0162242 f&ai®: 17/05/2019
PMO ID No.:PMOPG/D/2019/0162242 Dated: 17/05/2019
Wi & ¥/ Copy for Information to : ot wftar writmy e
SHRI SATISH KASHINATH KHILARI T T G - it
TEH - AATPAD] o m
SANGLI ’
MAHARASHTRA-415306 TERIE-415306

[CWYl: - 50 (o) @ (eds getie & mom A https://pgportal.gov.in/status 1 ofietm 4. PMOPG/D/2019/0162242
SITHT WAl B W W B

fote:- Status of the grievance can be tracked through Internet at https://pgportal.gov.in/status by entering
registration no. PMOPG/D/2019/0162242
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Right to Information
PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
South Bloclk
New Delhi - 110011
No. RTI/12286/2020-PMR Dated: £¢, oz/-zozl
To
Shri Satish Kashinath Khilari,
A_P. Knrganl Tehsil- Atpadi,

Distt- Sangli, Maharashtra-415306.

Subject: Application under the Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,
Reference is invited to your application dated 14.12.2020, received in this office
on 14.12.2020, on the subject mentioned above. Response to your request is enclosed (2

pages).

2. Datails of the First Appollate Authority under the RTI Act, 2005, in respect of
Prime Miniater’s Office: Shri Amrik Singh, Director, Prime Minister's Office, South Block,

New Delhi (Tel No: 011 — 2307 4072, E-mail ID: rti.appeal@gov.in ).
' Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above (2 pages) R u%

(Parveen Kumar)
Under Secretary and

Central Public Information Officer
= :2338 2590

E-mail ID: rti-pmo.applications@gav.in
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RTI File No.
Name of the Applicant
Date of Application

e me e

RT1/12286/2020-PMR
Shri Satish Kashinath Khilari, Maharashtra
14.12.2020

S. No.

Information Sought

Responsc

4,

Information your decpartment
has got on follow up enquiry
cmail | sent on 19/05/2019.

2. Request form | submitted to
Prime Minister of India on
15/05/2019.

Letter dated 15.05.2019 of the applicant received in
PMO on 15.05.2019 has been forwarded for action as
oppropriatc to Sccrctary, Department of Defence,
Government of India, New Delhi vide this Office
registration No. PMOPG/D/2019/0162242 dated
17.05.2019 (copy enclosed). Redressal of grievance is
under the purview of appropriate authority dealing
with subject specified. Therefore, information sought
relates to the authority concerned to which the
complaint was forwarded.

The status of actlon on the petition can be accessed

from web portal wwav.ngporal.gav.in by using above

mentioned registration Number,

W WA

w1 T/PARVEEN KUMAR

e WG] AR /Under Secretary B e

worid) wRize/Prime Ministers Office
7§ REN/New Delhl
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REGISTEREDISDS/POST -V
Integrated HQ of oD (Army)
Dirsctorate Gen of Recruiting

West Block-3, RK Puram
New Dalhi - 110065

04 4u 2019

64711/Pune/Rtg B (E)

Shii Satish Kashinath Khiladi
Mukam VA PO

Teh-Kargani, Aatpadi
Distt- Sangali (Maharashtra)

COMPLAINT ON COACHING ACADEMY FOR ENROLMENT
IN THE ARMY

1. Refer your complaint gt 15 May 2018 wherein you have complained about
the candidates who have got tha enrolment on tha ba

sis of fake centificatas as also
malpractice by g coaching academy,

2, This s to inform you ecruitmant process iS_(alLaud_jgmmhwhich is
conducted by various board of officers detailed Separalely for difierent stages of
recruitment activitjes,

4, The case has been closed,

Colonz!

Addl Offr Rtg

for Director Ggheral
Copy to:-
\R%Coord for Info pl wrt your Note No BIS1956/CPGRAMSIRIQ Coord dt 17

Jun and 19 Jun 2019, ,

» Reod the Hv';‘gmajwd Porws o ot

© qp KL & W il ot ead
Ts the zecuiiment pwocess '

: Coyntoy @
Jm,\sw,,tm i ouy "’7
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-
Application of Request
Date:14/01/2021
Hon'ble Prime minister of India and,
Minister of Personnel, Public Grievances and Penslons,
New Delhi H 931 5
Prime Minister’s Glica .
R -]
Applicant: Satish Kashinath Khilari, DAK SECTION
Ap>Kargan! Tehsl:-Atpad] RECEIVED ON
Dist:-Sangll State:- Maharashtra nate {8119y |
Pin Code :- 415 30¢ T

Subject: Request you to advise Hon'ble Director of Central Bureau of Investigation Mr. Rishl Kumar
Shukla to take actions 3gainst opponents mentioned In my complaint application submitted on date
16/05/2019 with registration no. 1775/19 recelved on that side office on06/06/20183.

Hon'ble sir,

state police, but | was unsuccessful. When I tried to file a F.1.R on 30/03/2015,
Police station told me that *Area of the financlal transaction Is not under thea
Police station®, Therefore, | complalned at Ashtha Police station on 31/03/201
under which the place at which financial transaction happened ks ma naged) b
Ashta Police station did not accept my complaint due to unacceptable/negligible reasons. Therefore, |
have complalned to C.B||, headguarter office New DeXi to Eet Justice to my financial trickery and

corruption dene In the Army Recruitment process with strong and valid proofs,

thave received ‘Copy of information® by post which is an ORDER of hon'
the Anti-Corruption Bureau of state of Maharashtra to hon'ble superintendent of Police, Sanglion
20/08/2020 Informing him to take actions ag3inst opponents mentioned In my complaint form which [¢
given by me to C.B.1. Hor'ble superintendent of Police transferred that file to divisional police station of
my village = “Vita Police station, Vita". Investigation officer of Vita Police station - Mr, Jadhav has asked
me detailed information about my complaint on the phone on 14/09/2020.

After realizing that there were no actions taken on my complalnt, | wrote the request formon
28/03/2020 10 Deputy Superintendent of Police, Anti- Corruption Bureau, Sangll district to take actlons

Mr, Mahale of Atpadi
uthority of the Atpadi
9 {Correct Police station
ut, Mr Khambe at the

ble director peneral of

Sangll and Deputy superintendent, Vita).

tand my opponents were called for *hearing’ of the case on 09/11/2020 at divislonai Vita police
station. | was out of town, so my brother Mr. Santash Kashinath Khilarl attended the hearing on my

Scanned with CamScanner
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behall. I ensured to Investigation officer Mr.

hearing whenever scheduled,

Now, deputy superintendent police has concluded and gave result that

andnotA CRIMINAL", suggesting me to

Kind of Information or opinlons of my opponents or Investigation detalls ora

nvestigation,

‘e

Neera] Barpatre on phone that 1 will be present for the next

“my ease Is of type cIvIL

B0 to eivil court for Justice. | have not been Informed about any

ctions that are taken in

Result given by divisional police station has shocked me and has Incurred serlous toll mentally because -

of below reasons-
1. Myfinancial trickery

2. My serlous accident as an aftermath of tha economle harassment

3. Two Indden!sofcheaﬁngoﬂndlan

fraudulent documents and bonds.
students In the Indian Army Recruitment rally based on

“= 4. Panidpation of "Thousands® of

fraudulent documents and bonds, and “Hundreds” of them have alrea
Army Megally by giving money to A Public trust

mare occurrences of corruption.
evident, valldity of which Is possible to be checked with all the

These crimes have really happened and

proofs L have had attached. But results of Vita

“CRIMINAL CASE",
Hon'ble sir,

Please advise to validate my complaint with the supporting
have Joined. Also, request youtotell relevant authorities ta cheek t

Army by opponent no.1 Ganesh Ramdas Khilarl by supplying

dy successfully Jolned the
(Public Trust No. F-7799, Sangll) and favouring

Police station stated that my opplication was not of type

documents and evident proofs that|
he information | have attached to

that application and register the First Information Report In CB.L office, Please bring me Justice and

STOP THE CORRUPTION IN THE ARMY RECRUITMENT WITHOUT ANY FU
1AM COMPLETELY FRUSTRATED

THAN TO SUICIDE IF YOU NEGLECT THIS

~
v=drs truly,
Satish Keshinath Khilarl.

RTHER DELAYS.
AND FINANCIALLY BROKE. | SEE NO OTHER WAY FURTHER

AFTER SO MANY FOLLOW UPS TO BRING THIS CASE TO JusTICE.

5.

(e

el

‘ “J-,'I K'NFI nﬂdfl)
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. APPLICATION OF REQRIENT

oslo2} 202l

Hon'ble Hational Security Adviser,
s Apt Doval

Central secielanat,

Hew Delhi.

Applicant: Mr, Satish Kashinath Khilari.
A.p.Karganl Tehsil-Atpadi
Dist.-Sangh (Maharaghtra)

Subject:Request o schedute an appointment with Mr. Ajit Doval 1o briel about the eorruption and scam
in the Army recruitment in some AROs of Maharashtra and request to advise Director General of
recrultment Integrated HQ of MoD{Army)to allow me scheduling appointment with DG to take through
all the prools and evidences in detail against soldiers whohave successiully recruited in
army(Maharashtra) based on fake documents and fraudulent bonds.

Hon'ble sir,

1 have requested to Hon'ble President of India, Hon'blePrime Minister of India and Hon'ble Defense
ministers of India on 15 and 16 May 201910 take actions apainst soldiers who have successfully recruited
in army based on fake certificates in Maharashtra’s Kulaba, Pune, Kolhapur and Aurangabad ARO's; |
attached all therclevant proofgonwith that request form. also submitted"Complaint™form againstguilty
soldiers to Chief of Army Staff on 28"October 2020. .

A Public registration trust of Maharashtra’s district Sangli(P.T.R.no. F-7799) named Adarsh Carrler
Academy Dahadurwadi (pre-recruitment training center of army) provided]raudulent documents and
bonds to THOUSANDS of students to participate in Army recrultment rally and HUNDREDS of them have
been suceessful to join the Army illegally, Forty-two oul of thosegecrulted students are actually
suspected criminals of case which s reglistered against them by the chiefrecruiting officer of Aurangabad
ARD colonel Mahanpal Rampal singh Il;_Aurangabad cantonment police stationon 26™ May 2016,
accusing them of submitting fake certificates and fraudulent bonds.Some eriminals of this case have
joinedthe army "again” by giving fake "Bonds™ without being acquitted by court have enrolled through
ARO Kothapur. -, )

.-I'

pr.Lalit Joshi (Drigadicr) additional officer Rig B for Director general of recrullmentrequested me to
provide the details of “Complaint® which | have given to COAS.| have tried to give Information in-person
to thoroughly go through the details of “Corruption and Scam® in some ARD's of Maharashtra, But he
relused for personal appointment.
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Hon'ble sir,

I'lease advise the Direelor General of Recruitment integratind HO of MoD (Atmy) 1npve
appoiniment 1o meet in person with me and help stoppinglie conuption in our anmy recruitments.

e

Yours truly, /m

Satish Kashinath Khilari
Mabo No< <

76\ 754 9444

Hon'ble QT ,
Pleose b?""j me uchice-

T wouhnj for ycuﬁ coll ST

‘Sconned with CamScanner
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Aoplication) of Request = 2

Hon'ble national security advisor,
Mr. Ait Doval,

L3

Central Secretarlat,
New Delhl.
Applicant:- Mr, Satich Xaghinath Khilari

A.p.:-Kargani Tehsil- Atpad
Dist:- Sangli State :- Maharashtra

Emall id:- satishkhilarigl @ gmall.com
Mob. No.:- 7517549999 & 9890820683

Subject of Reguest :- To take actions ‘as ea tly ac possible’
fraudulent documents and against recrultment officers of army
by endorsing the corruption In the recruitment process,

Hon'ble sir,

agalnst soldiers who have supplied
who cheated the Government of India

To show the reality of corruption & scam In some the AR.O.s of Maharashtra | gave the
Information by Application of request to Hon'ble President of India, Hon'ble Prime minister of India,
Hon'ble Defense minister of India and COAS of India but there has been NO action of any kind taken
agalnst related people for cheating of the Government of India to date.

Chief of Army recruitment of ARO Aurangabad filed the case at

‘Cantonment 5 police station
Aurangabad'against criminals who are successfully recruited by giving fraudulent documents on date

26/05/2016 but the case Is under Investigotion although pne thousand seven hundred twenty-five days
have passed. Palice station’s officers did not even try to arrest Six criminals out of forty-three till today,
Some suspected criminale of this ease jeined the Army based on foke bonds “aqain”,

Before and after this ease, many soldiers have Jcined the Army with fraudulent documents and

have done Injustice to the other truthful youngsters who pursue ta fill thelr own rightful place In the .
Indian Army through thelr ARO,

Hon'ble sle,

1 have tried to share DETAILS about this with youand DG of army recruitment In person, but
the personal appointment Is not given to me by both of you.

| AM AWARE THAT THE STRONG ACTIONS WILL BE TAKEN BY THE GOVERNMENT AGAINST

ONES WHO MISCONDUCT WITH INTERNAL AND BORDER LINE SECURITY SYSTEM OF OUR GREAT
COUNTRY.

will call me to know more ‘Detoils’ I re 18, 02

Yours oy .
Mo lo Do o o ome A8k
f0 me - (Xnlosi Sahich ka.thsmjh)
Mﬂbﬂb:- 751 7_([’ Qqqq
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